



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016**

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR Petitioner
Through: Mr Samar Bansal, Adv

versus

**STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI)** Respondent
Through: Ms Aditi Sharma, Adv for R2
Ms Tishampati Sen, Adv for R5

CORAM:
**DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

% **ORDER**
27.02.2017

Learned counsel for the respondents 2 & 5 seeks time to file their vakalatnamas as well as reply/objections. Let vakalatnamas be filed within three days time.

Respondents 2 & 5 be directed to file the reply/objections within four weeks time with advance copy to the other side followed by rejoinder within two weeks time thereafter.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file the citation report as well as affidavit of service in terms of order dated 22.12.2016.

As such be directed to comply with the said order in toto.

Steps be taken within two weeks time.

Renotify this matter on 11.05.2017.

DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 27, 2017/SK