

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 77/2016

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Samar Bansal, Adv

versus

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Aditi Sharma, Adv for R2.

Ms Tishampati Sen, Adv for D5& 8

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

11.05.2017

Citation has been filed by the petitioner.

Respondents 5 & 8 submit that he has filed the counter affidavit which is lying under objection.

Counsel to remove the objection and ensure that the same is brought on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has already received the copy of the same and she will respond to the same within three weeks time.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks time to file the reply/objections.

Let the same be filed within three weeks time with advance copy to the petitioner who may file rejoinder, if any within two weeks time thereafter.

Respondents 3, 4 & 7 have been served, but there is no appearance on their behalf, nor they have filed any reply/objection to this petition.

Respondent No. 6 (i) & (ii) remain unserved.

Let necessary steps be taken by the petitioner for the service of the respondent No.6 (i) & (ii) by all permissible modes under the law.

Steps be taken within two weeks time from today.

Renotify this matter on 17.08.2017.

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 11, 2017

SK