



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016**

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Samar Bansal with Ms. Shreya
Singh, Advs

versus

**STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY
OF DELHI)**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv for R2

Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv for R5, 6 and
8

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **01.02.2018**

Learned counsel for petitioners submits that that she has already filed rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent no. 5 and 8 along with an application for condonation of delay in the registry today itself vide diary no. 32019. She further submits that along with the rejoinder, she has also filed affidavit for admission/denial of documents vide diary no. 32018.

Two weeks time is sought by counsel for respondent no. 5 and 8 for filing of affidavit for admission/denial of documents. Let the same be filed within the time as sought and prayed for with advance copy to counsel for petitioners.

List the matter for marking of exhibits on the documents on 07.05.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 01, 2018/c