



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016**

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Siddharth Nath, Adv

versus

**STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI)**

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

12.02.2018

**I.A. No. 1963/2018(under Section 148 and 151 CPC filed by
petitioners for condonation of delay and enlargement of time for
filing rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent no. 5 and 8)**

Notice of IA be issued to respondents no. 5 and 8 through
counsel, vide all prescribed modes including dasti and electronic,
returnable for the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 07.05.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 12, 2018

c