

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016**
SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR Petitioner
Through Mr. Samar Bansal, Advocate.
versus
STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY
OF DELHI) Respondent
Through Mr. Tishampati Sen, Advocate. for
R-5&8

CORAM:

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.05.2018**

Case file has been received from the court of Sh. Rajkumar Tripathi, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.

IA No.1963/2018 u/S 148 and 151 CPC filed by petitioners

The contesting respondents are at liberty to file reply to the captioned IA within two weeks with copy to opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any.

List this IA for consideration on next date of hearing.

Test Case 77/2016

List the matter before the concerned learned Joint Registrar for admission/denial of documents on 04.07.2018.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

At 12.42 p.m.

At this stage, file taken up again as Ms. Aditi Sharma, Advocate. for R-2 is present. She is made acquainted with the proceedings and next date of hearing.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 07, 2018/ab