



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016**

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manan Shishodia, Adv.

versus

**STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL
TERRITORY OF DELHI) & ORS** Respondents

Through: Ms. Mehak Huria proxy counsel for
Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv. for D-5 and 8

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

04.07.2018

**IA No. 1963/2018 (u/S 148 & 151 CPC filed by petitioners for
condonation of delay and enlargement of time for filing rejoinder
to the Counter Affidavit of respondents 5 & 8)**

Reply to the IA not filed by respondents till date despite
sufficient time and opportunity given to them.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the delay in filing
of rejoinder to the Counter Affidavit of respondent Nos. 5 & 8 is
condoned in the interest of justice.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

TEST.CAS. 77/2016

The parties are directed to file their affidavit for
admission/denial of documents within six weeks after exchanging
copies to each other.



They are further directed to produce the original documents in their power and possession in the Court, if not filed earlier alongwith their pleadings, on the next date of hearing at the time of admission/denial of documents.

List the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 27.09.2018.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 04, 2018

sk