



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016**
SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR Petitioner
Through (Appearance not given)
versus
STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI) Respondent
Through Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv. For R-2
Ms. Tishampati Sen, Adv. For R-5&8

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.09.2018**

Test Case 77/2016

Respondent no.1 is State.

Respondent no.2&7 have given their no objection.

As per office note, respondent no.6(i) and 6(ii) were served through ordinary process on 31.05.2017, however no objection/written statement has been filed by them till date. Ordersheet dated 11.05.2017 records service of respondent no.3&4, however no reply has been filed by respondent no.3&4 till date.

Pleadings qua respondent no.5&8 are complete and affidavit of admission/denial already filed by respondent no.5&8.

Original documents not produced.

Admission/denial not conducted. Parties are directed to produce original documents / certified copies of documents for admission/denial, on 01.11.2018.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 27, 2018/ab