



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016**
SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR Petitioner
Through **Mr. Samar Bansal & Mr. Manan**
Shushodia, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY
OF DELHI) Respondent
Through **Mr. Tishampati Sen & Ms. Mehak**
Huria, Adv. For R-5 & 8

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 01.11.2018

Test Case 77/2016

Respondent no.1 is State.

Respondent no.2&7 have already given their no objection.

Respondent no.3&4 have not filed their objections/reply despite recording of their service in the ordersheet dated 11.05.2017. However it is brought to my notice that process to respondent no.3&4 was awaited as per noting and thereafter process was not issued to respondent no.3&4. Learned counsel for petitioner undertakes to clarify the status of respondent no.3&4 by next date.

As per office note, respondent no.6(i) and 6(ii) were served through ordinary process on 31.05.2017 but till date no objections/reply has been filed by said respondents. Even none is present on behalf of respondent no.6(i) and 6(ii) to explain in this regard, therefore their right to file objections/reply stand closed.

Pleadings qua respondent no.5&8 are already complete and

Contd....2



-2-

affidavits of admission/denial filed by petitioner and respondent no.5&8 are on record.

At this stage, it is jointly stated by the parties present that settlement talks are going on between petitioner and respondent no.5&8. Short adjournment is sought.

Re-notify the matter for clarification the status of respondent no.3&4, settlement, if any, or for admission/denial of documents on 10.01.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 01, 2018/ab