

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016**
SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR Petitioner
Through **Mr. Samar Bansal & Manav**
Shushodia, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY
OF DELHI) Respondent
Through **Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv. for R-2**

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **10.01.2019**

Test Case 77/2016

Respondent no.1 is State.

It is stated that the settlement talks are going on between petitioner and respondent no.5&6.

Respondent no.2&7 have already given their no objection. Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff for clarify the status of respondent no.3&4. In the meantime, fresh notice be sent to respondent no.3&4 by all permissible mode including *dasti*, for 28.02.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 10, 2019/ab