

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016**
SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR

..... Petitioner
Through Ms. Devahuti Pathak & Mr. Samar
Bansal, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY
OF DELHI)
..... Respondent
Through Mr. Tishampati Sen & Ms. Abhisree,
Advs. for R-5&8

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.12.2019**

**IA No.18383/2019 u/O XXII R 4 r/w Section 151 CPC for
bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent no.2; and IA
no.18384/2019 u/S 5 of Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC for
condonation of delay**

Learned counsel for respondent no.5&8 is present and accepts
notice of the captioned IA.

Issue notice of the captioned IAs to proposed LRs of deceased
respondent no.2, as mentioned in para no.3 in the captioned IA,
through all permissible modes on taking steps by the petitioner,
returnable on date fixed i.e. on 21.01.2020.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 23, 2019/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)