

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016**
SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR Petitioner
Through Mr. Devahuti Pathak, Adv.
versus
STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI) Respondent
Through Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv. (Enrl. No. D/3441/2010, M. No. 9899674082)
for R-2(i)&(ii)

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.02.2020**

IA No.18383/2019 u/O XXII R 4 r/w Section 151 CPC for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent no.2; and IA no.18384/2019 u/S 5 of Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay

It is stated by learned counsel for proposed LR's of deceased respondent no.2 that vakalatnama on behalf of proposed LR's will be filed during the course of day. It is stated that learned counsel will take instructions qua the captioned IA and will intimate the same on next date of hearing.

Re-notify for consideration on the aforesaid IAs on 26.03.2020.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 27, 2020/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)