



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016**

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR Petitioner

Through None.

versus

**STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY
OF DELHI)** Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.10.2020**

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing in terms of directions vide Circular no.500/RG/DHC/2020 dated 08.10.2020.

**IA No.18383/2019 u/O XXII R 4 CPC for bringing on record the
LRs of deceased respondent no.2 and IA no.18384/2019 for
condonation of delay; both IAs moved by petitioner**

Vakalatnama on behalf of LRs of respondent no.2 is on record.

However, no reply has been filed and there is also no appearance on behalf of the parties today.

Let reply, if any, be filed by proposed LRs within two weeks with copy to opposite side, who may file rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings and consideration on the captioned IAs on 17.12.2020.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 23, 2020/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)