



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST CAS. 77/2016

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR.

.... Petitioner

Through Ms. Devahuti Pathak, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY
OF DELHI)

.... Respondent

Through Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv. for R-2(i) &
(ii)

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.12.2020

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide Circular no.465/RG/DHC/2020 dated 30.09.2020, Circular no.500/RG/DHC/2020 dated 08.10.2020 and Circular No.7974/I/ORG/DHC/2020 dated 28.11.2020.

IA No.18383/2019 u/O XXII R 4 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent no.2 and IA no.18384/2019 for condonation of delay; both IAs moved by petitioner

Reply is stated to have been filed alongwith vakalatnama on behalf of proposed LRs of respondent no.2. However the same is stated to be under objection. Learned counsel for proposed LRs undertakes to check up the same with the registry and get the same placed on record after removing the objections. At request, copy of reply be also supplied to learned counsel for petitioner within two days against due acknowledgement. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed by the applicant within two weeks with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings on 21.01.2021. At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that she has

Contd.....2



-2-

moved an application u/O XXII R 4 CPC qua deceased respondent no.5. However the same is not on record. Learned counsel undertakes to check up the same with the registry and get the same placed on record.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 17, 2020/ab