



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST CAS. 77/2016

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR

.... Petitioner

Through

Ms. Devahuti Pathak, Adv.

Versus

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL

TERRITORY OF DELHI)

.... Respondent

Through

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv. for R-2(i) &
(ii)

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.04.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide Circular no.223/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 and Circular no. 3/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.04.2021.

In view of circular No.3/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.04.2021, the matter stands adjourned *en bloc* to 13.07.2021, for purpose fixed.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 19, 2021/ab