



\$~19

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 77/2016

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vedant Kapur, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL

TERRITORY OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **12.02.2024**

TEST.CAS. 77/2016

Vide order dated 06.11.2023, the Hon'ble Court had allowed the impleadment application filed by the petitioners for LRs of respondent no.2&respondent no.5. Amended memo of parties has not been filed by the petitioners as per order dated 06.11.2023. At this stage, it is pointed out by learned counsel for the petitioners that inadvertently it was not mentioned before the Hon'ble Court that Amended Memo of Parties is already filed by the petitioners and is on record. The same is found to be on record. Registry is directed to place the Amended Memo of Parties in the pleadings folder.

Respondent no.1 is a State and respondent no.2 and 7 have already given their no objection to captioned petition. **Pleadings qua respondent no.5&8 are already complete** and right of respondent no.6(i) and 6(ii) to file reply/objection has already been closed.

The order dated 20.12.2019 reflects that respondent no.3&4 have been served through publication. The respondent no.3&4 have not appearing in the court after their service. Moreover, till date neither any



reply/objections has been filed nor anyone is present on behalf of respondent no.3&4 today also to explain in this regard. So, the right of respondent no.3&4 to file reply/objections is ordered to be closed.

The petitioner is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents at least two weeks before the next date of hearing with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 13.05.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 12, 2024/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any