



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 77/2016

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vedant Kapur, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL

TERRITORY OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **13.05.2024**

TEST.CAS. 77/2016

Respondent no.1 is a State and respondent no.2 and 7 have already given their no objection to captioned petition.

Pleadings qua respondent no.5&8 are already complete and right of respondent no.6(i) and 6(ii) to file reply/objection has already been closed. The right of respondent no.3&4 to file reply/objections has already been ordered to be closed.

Joint Schedule of the documents has not been filed by the petitioner till date. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time for the same. No plausible explanation is furnished by learned counsels for the petitioner for not filing Joint Schedule of the documents till date. No ground is made out to give further opportunity to the petitioner for the same. Solely, in the interest of justice and subject to imposition of cost of Rs.3000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, the last and final opportune is granted to the petitioner to file soft copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents within two weeks with copy to



the opposite side. It is ~~clarified~~ that no further opportunity shall be granted to the petitioner on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 22.08.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 13, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any