



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016**
SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(Appearance not given)

versus

**STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI)**

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
22.08.2024

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that there are only two contesting respondents in the present case and pleadings are complete qua contesting respondents no. 5 and 8. He has further stated that he has prepared the Joint Document Schedule and shared the draft with Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 5 and 8 but he has not received any response from him till date and the application filed by petitioner for waiver of previous cost is lying under scrutiny.

TEST.CAS. 77/2016

Page 1 of 2



Hard copy of documents of plaintiff are on record but hard copy of documents of Respondents no. 5 and 8 are not on record. Both the parties are directed to file hard copy of pleadings and documents on record which were e-filed during covid-19 period.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has informed the Court that no affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by respondents no. 5 and 8 qua the documents of plaintiff till date.

At request, Court Notice be issued to Respondents no. 5 and 8 at their given address as well as through counsel for personal appearance for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 07.11.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 22, 2024/sm