



\$~21

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 77/2016

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vedant Kapur, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL
TERRITORY OF DELHI)Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **09.09.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 08.10.2024.

**READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/sm