



\$~14

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 77/2016, I.A. 38807/2024

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANRPetitioner

Through: Mr. O.P. Gupta, Ms. Megha Gupta and Mr.
Sanjeev, Advs. (Through VC)
Mr. Vedant Kapur, Adv.
(Through VC)

versus

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL
TERRITORY OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
% 08.10.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 38807/2024 (Application u/S. 151 CPC filed by petitioner for waiver of cost)

Notice be issued to opposite parties through counsel by way of e-mail.

Be fixed for further hearing on already fixed date i.e. 07.11.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 8, 2024/sm