



\$~22

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 77/2016

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Vedant Kapur, Adv.
versus

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL
TERRITORY OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **07.11.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has stated that he has filed affidavit of service according to which Respondents no. 2,5 and 8 have been served by way of e-mail. Perusal of file noting reveals that Court Notice to respondents was sent but report is awaited. However, Court Notice to Ld. Counsel for Respondent no.5 and 8 has been served on 10.09.2024. None has appeared on behalf of contesting respondents despite service through counsel for contesting respondents no. 5 and 8. It seems that respondents are not interested in pursuing the matter. Under these circumstances, filing of Joint Document Schedule and admission/denial and marking of exhibits of documents is not possible.

At request, matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions qua framing of issues on 13.12.2024.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 7, 2024/sm