



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016**

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANRPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Vedant Kapur, Adv.**

versus

**STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY
OF DELHI)**Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **15.01.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Issues have been framed in this case by the Hon'ble Court on 13.12.2024. Affidavits of evidence and list of witnesses be filed by petitioner within four weeks. Hard copy of pleadings, documents and affidavits of evidence be also filed by petitioner.

Be fixed for Petitioner's Evidence on 08.04.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 15, 2025/PU