



\$~21

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 77/2016

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vedant Kapur, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL  
TERRITORY OF DELHI) .....Respondent

Through: Respondents are Ex-parte

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
% **08.04.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has stated that he has filed affidavits of evidence and list of witnesses but they were returned under objection due to some delay. At oral request, delay is condoned. Any other objection raised by the Registry may be removed within one week so that affidavit of evidence and list of witnesses come on record. Advance copy be supplied to opposite party through counsel by way of e-mail.

Be fixed for Petitioner's Evidence on 25.07.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 8, 2025/SM**