



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016**

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vedant K., Advocate.

versus

**STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY
OF DELHI)**

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **10.10.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular Steno is on leave.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that the witness to whom they wanted to examine today is not available on account of he being unwell and that he shall be moving appropriate application in this regard in due course. Heard.

Put up the case for petitioner evidence on 22.01.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 10, 2025/JYH