



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016**

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vedant Kapur, Adv.

versus

**STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY
OF DELHI)**

.....Respondent

Through:

(Evidence recorded from 2.40 PM to 03.00 PM) – 2 pages

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% 22.01.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

PW-1 Sh. Ashok Krishnarao Samsi examined and discharged. During the examination of PW-1, sealed envelope was opened and Will was taken out. The same be resealed by the concerned official of Registry as per rules.

Be fixed for remaining Petitioner's Evidence on 27.04.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 22, 2026/SM