



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 77/2016, I.A. 9185/2026**
SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vedant Kapur, Adv.

versus

**STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
'DELHI)**

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
06.04.2026

I.A. 9185/2026 (u/O XVI Rule 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by petitioner)

Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Witness be summoned on taking steps for the next date of hearing i.e. 27.04.2026. **I.A. stands disposed off.**

Be fixed for further proceedings on 27.04.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 6, 2026/SM