



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 77/2016

SHYAM SUNDER AMLADI & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vedant Kapur, Ms. Anshika Saxena, advs.

versus

**STATE (GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI)**

.....Respondent

Through:

(Evidence recorded from 12.45PM to 12.55 PM) -1 page

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

PW-2 Sh. Om Prakash, Public Health Inspector has been examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Be fixed for remaining Petitioner's Evidence on 18.09.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/SM